

08.10.2024

AEON Credit Service Receives "Good Employer Charter 2024" and "Supportive Family-Friendly Good Employer" Certifications and Participates in "ESG Pledge" for 2 Consecutive Years

AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited ("AEON Credit Service"; HKEX: 00900) is delighted to be recognised as a signatory of "**Good Employer Charter 2024**" and a "**Supportive Family-Friendly Good Employer**" by Workplace Consultation Promotion Division of the Labour Department. The award presentation ceremony was successfully held at Holiday Inn Golden Mile Hong Kong on 24 September to acknowledge companies that formulate family-friendly employment policies and create a harmonious workplace.

This recognition acknowledges our efforts in developing an enlightened corporate culture, introducing employee-caring measures and promoting work-life balance. AEON Credit Service is committed to create a family-friendly working environment by improving policies, offering all-rounded trainings and organising employee activities. In the future, we will continue to focus on the overall well-being of our employees and create a more ideal, positive and nurturing workplace.

The Good Employer Charter aims to continuously encourage employers of different trades and scales to adopt employee-oriented and progressive good human resource management practices. This year, the charter features the theme of "Supportive Family-friendly Good Employer", acknowledging the commitment of awarding companies to promoting a family-friendly employment culture.





Besides, for the second consecutive years, AEON Credit Service has participated in the "ESG Pledge" Scheme organised by the Chinese Manufacturers' Association of Hong Kong ("CMA"), demonstrating its contribution to the sustainable community development. The scheme aims at promoting the concept of sustainability and encouraging the business sector to implement the ESG (Environmental, Social, and Governance) by signing the ESG Pledge.



— End —

About AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited (Stock Code: 00900)

AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited, a subsidiary of AEON Financial Service Co., Ltd. (TSE: 8570) and a member of the AEON Group, was set up in 1987 and listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in 1995. The Group is principally engaged in the consumer finance business, which includes the issuance of credit cards and the provision of personal loan financing, card payment processing services, insurance agency and brokerage business in Hong Kong and microfinance business in Mainland China.